

---

**Changes to legislation:** There are outstanding changes not yet made to Council Regulation (EC) No 2368/2002. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

---

## [<sup>F1</sup>ANNEX V

### List of diamond organisations implementing the system of warranties and industry self-regulation referred to in Articles 13 and 17

---

#### Textual Amendments

- F1** Substituted by [Commission Implementing Regulation \(EU\) No 947/2012 of 12 October 2012 amending Council Regulation \(EC\) No 2368/2002 implementing the Kimberley Process certification scheme for the international trade in rough diamonds.](#)

Antwerpsche Diamantkring CV

Hoveniersstraat 2 bus 515

B-2018 Antwerpen

Beurs voor Diamanthatel CV

Pelikaanstraat 78

B-2018 Antwerpen

Diamantclub van Antwerpen CV

Pelikaanstraat 62

B-2018 Antwerpen

Vrije Diamanthatel NV

Pelikaanstraat 62

B-2018 Antwerpen

The London Diamond Bourse and Club

100 Hatton Garden

London EC1N 8NX

United Kingdom]

**Changes to legislation:**

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Council Regulation (EC) No 2368/2002. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to :**

- Regulation words substituted by [S.I. 2019/844 reg. 3\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- Regulation words substituted by [S.I. 2019/844 reg. 3\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- Regulation words substituted by [S.I. 2019/844 reg. 3\(2\)\(c\)](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions**

- Art. 1 words omitted by [S.I. 2019/844 reg. 4\(3\)](#)
- Art. 1 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/844 reg. 4\(2\)](#)
- Annex 2-5 omitted by [S.I. 2019/844 reg. 30](#)
- Art. 2(c) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/844 reg. 5\(2\)](#)
- Art. 2(f) substituted by [S.I. 2019/844 reg. 5\(3\)](#)
- Art. 2(g) substituted by [S.I. 2019/844 reg. 5\(4\)](#)
- Art. 2(o)-(q) omitted by [S.I. 2019/844 reg. 5\(5\)](#)
- Art. 3 words omitted by [S.I. 2019/844 reg. 6](#)
- Art. 4(1) substituted for Art. 4(1)-(3) by [S.I. 2019/844 reg. 7](#)
- Art. 5(3) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/844 reg. 8](#)
- Art. 6 omitted by [S.I. 2019/844 reg. 9](#)
- Art. 7 omitted by [S.I. 2019/844 reg. 10](#)
- Art. 8(1) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/844 reg. 11\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 8(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/844 reg. 11\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 8(2) omitted by [S.I. 2019/844 reg. 11\(3\)](#)
- Art. 9 omitted by [S.I. 2019/844 reg. 12](#)
- Art. 10(1) omitted by [S.I. 2019/844 reg. 13\(2\)](#)
- Art. 10(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/844 reg. 13\(3\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 10(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/844 reg. 13\(3\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 11 words omitted by [S.I. 2019/844 reg. 14\(2\)](#)
- Art. 11(a) words inserted by [S.I. 2019/844 reg. 14\(3\)](#)
- Art. 11(a) words substituted in earlier amending provision [S.I. 2019/844, reg. 14\(3\)](#) by [S.I. 2020/1473 reg. 3](#)
- Art. 12(1)(a)(i) word omitted by [S.I. 2019/844 reg. 15\(2\)](#)
- Art. 12(1)(a)(ii) omitted by [S.I. 2019/844 reg. 15\(3\)](#)
- Art. 12(5) word omitted by [S.I. 2019/844 reg. 15\(4\)](#)
- Art. 13 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/844 reg. 16\(2\)](#)
- Art. 13 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/844 reg. 16\(3\)](#)
- Art. 14(3) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/844 reg. 17](#)
- Art. 15(1) omitted by [S.I. 2019/844 reg. 18\(2\)](#)
- Art. 15(2) substituted by [S.I. 2019/844 reg. 18\(3\)](#)
- Art. 16(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/844 reg. 19\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 16(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/844 reg. 19\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 16(2) omitted by [S.I. 2019/844 reg. 19\(3\)](#)
- Art. 17(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/844 reg. 20\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 17(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/844 reg. 20\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 17(2)(a) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/844 reg. 20\(3\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 17(2)(a)(ix) words inserted by [S.I. 2019/844 reg. 20\(3\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 17(2)(a)(ix) words substituted in earlier amending provision [S.I. 2019/844, reg. 20\(3\)\(b\)](#) by [S.I. 2020/1473 reg. 4](#)
- Art. 17(2)(b)(ii) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/844 reg. 20\(3\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 17(2)(c) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/844 reg. 20\(3\)\(d\)](#)

- Art. 17(3) words omitted by S.I. 2019/844 reg. 20(4)(a)
- Art. 17(3) words omitted by S.I. 2019/844 reg. 20(4)(b)
- Art. 17(4) substituted by S.I. 2019/844 reg. 20(5)
- Art. 17(5)(b) omitted by S.I. 2019/844 reg. 20(6)
- Art. 17(6) words omitted by S.I. 2019/844 reg. 20(7)(a)
- Art. 17(6) words omitted by S.I. 2019/844 reg. 20(7)(b)
- Art. 17(6) words omitted by S.I. 2019/844 reg. 20(7)(c)
- Art. 17(7) omitted by S.I. 2019/844 reg. 20(8)
- Art. 17(8) words omitted by S.I. 2019/844 reg. 20(9)(a)
- Art. 17(8) words substituted by S.I. 2019/844 reg. 20(9)(b)
- Art. 17(9) omitted by S.I. 2019/844 reg. 20(10)
- Art. 17(10) words substituted by S.I. 2019/844 reg. 20(11)
- Art. 18 words omitted by S.I. 2019/844 reg. 21(2)
- Art. 18 words substituted by S.I. 2019/844 reg. 21(3)
- Art. 19(1) omitted by S.I. 2019/844 reg. 22(2)
- Art. 19(2) words substituted by S.I. 2019/844 reg. 22(3)
- Art. 19(3) omitted by S.I. 2019/844 reg. 22(4)
- Art. 19(4) words substituted by S.I. 2019/844 reg. 22(5)
- Art. 19(5) omitted by S.I. 2019/844 reg. 22(6)
- Art. 19(6) omitted by S.I. 2019/844 reg. 22(7)
- Art. 20 words substituted by S.I. 2019/844 reg. 23
- Art. 21-23 omitted by S.I. 2019/844 reg. 24
- Art. 24(3) omitted by S.I. 2019/844 reg. 25
- Art. 25 words omitted by S.I. 2019/844 reg. 26
- Art. 26 words omitted by S.I. 2019/844 reg. 27
- Art. 28 words substituted by S.I. 2019/844 reg. 28
- Art. 29 substituted by S.I. 2019/844 reg. 29